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Academic Year 2025 - 2026 
All students are to attend School during the stated term dates.  Please refer to our Standard Terms and Conditions. In exceptional circumstance permission may be granted for late arrival or early departure only if agreed in advance by the Headmistress.  Permission will not be granted for students to leave early for Exeat as they can stay in School.

	[bookmark: _Hlk146637285]Autumn Term 2025
	
	

	Tuesday 26th August
	9.00am – 3.00pm
	New Staff Induction

	Wednesday 27th August
	All day
	Staff Inset

	Thursday 28th August
	All day
	Staff Inset

	Friday 29th August
	All day
	Staff Inset

	Sunday 31st August
	2.00pm* – 4.00pm 
	All boarders return

	Monday 1st September 
	8.30am
	Start of term for all students

	Friday 26th September 
	4.30pm
	Exeat begins

	Sunday 28th September 
	8.30pm 
	Exeat ends

	Friday 17th October 
	4.30pm
	Half term begins

	Sunday 2nd November 
	8.30pm 
	Half term ends

	Friday 21st November
	4.30pm
	Exeat begins

	Sunday 23rd November 
	8.30pm 
	Exeat ends

	Friday 12th December 
	1.15pm 
	Term ends for students


*If an international, long-haul student needs to arrive earlier than 2.00pm due to flights, please contact the Director of Boarding and Pastoral.
All students are required to attend the Carol Service – date to be confirmed.
If agreed, prior to the holidays with the Director of Boarding and Pastoral, international students may remain in School until 3.00pm on Saturday 18th October and Saturday 13th December, at no extra cost, to facilitate long-haul overseas travel arrangements.

	Spring Term 2026
	
	

	Monday 5th January
	8.30am
	Staff Inset

	Monday 5th January
	2.00pm* – 6.00pm 
	All boarders return

	Tuesday 6th January 
	8.30am 
	Start of term for all students

	Friday 23rd January  
	4.30pm
	Exeat begins

	Sunday 25th January  
	8.30pm 
	Exeat ends

	Friday 13th February  
	4.30pm
	Half term begins

	Sunday 22nd February  
	8.30pm 
	Half term ends

	Friday 6th March 
	4.30pm
	Exeat begins

	Sunday 8th March  
	8.30pm 
	Exeat ends

	Friday 27th March  
	4.30pm 
	Term ends for students


*If an international, long-haul student needs to arrive earlier than 2.00pm due to flights, please contact the Director of Boarding and Pastoral.
If agreed, prior to the holidays with the Director of Boarding and Pastoral, international students may remain in School until 3.00pm on Saturday 14th February and Saturday 28th March, at no extra cost, to facilitate long-haul overseas travel arrangements.

	Summer Term 2026
	
	

	Monday 20th April  
	8.30am
	Staff Inset 

	Monday 20th April
	2.00pm* – 6.00pm  
	All boarders return

	Tuesday 21st April
	8.30am
	Start of term for all students

	Friday 1st May 
	4.30pm
	Exeat begins

	Monday 4th May 
	8.30pm 
	Exeat ends

	Friday 22nd May 
	4.30pm
	Half term begins

	Sunday 31st May 
	8.30pm 
	Half term ends

	Saturday 27th June 
	2.00pm 
	Term ends for students


*If an international, long-haul student needs to arrive earlier than 2.00pm due to flights, please contact the Director of Boarding and Pastoral.
All students are required to attend Festival Day on Saturday 27th June 2026.
If agreed, prior to the holidays with the Director of Boarding and Pastoral, international students may remain in School until 3.00pm on Saturday 23rd May and Sunday 28th June, at no extra cost, to facilitate long-haul overseas travel arrangements.
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